

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1249


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH  FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 20, 1942 (SAKA)

SCHEME FOR SECURITY OF BORDER AREAS

†1249. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes implemented by the Government to secure the border areas of those States which are adjacent to the borders of Bangladesh, Bhutan, Myanmar and China; and

(b) the funds provided for the security of these border areas after the year
2014, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a): Ministry of Home Affairs is implementing various projects for creation of infrastructure under Border Infrastructure and Management (BIM) Scheme to secure the border areas which inter-alia include construction of border roads, Border Out Posts (BOPs), border fencing and floodlights.
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(b): Funds under the BIM scheme are allocated for different borders. Details of funds provided under the scheme to secure borders with Bangladesh, Bhutan, Myanmar and China since 2014 are as under:-

(Rs. in crore)

S.
No.

Border

Funds provided

2014-

15

2015-

16

2016-

17

2017-

18

2018-

19

2019-

20

2020-21
(Revised
Estimate)

1.  Indo-
Bangladesh

722.25 672.93 700.70 1152.80 1019.55 996.53 651.76

2.  Indo-
Bhutan

10.34 33.82 20.76 20.02 11.34 10.31 9.88

3.  Indo-
Myanmar

18.31 9.80 23.00 5.00 6.27 20.00 20.38

4.  Indo- China 182.31 425.25 229.94 211.38 270.13 351.89 237.93
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